03-14-	2001
FORM PTO-155 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Assistant Commissioner of Retents:	Patent and Trademark Office
10 the Assistant Commissioner of Patents.	copy thereor.
101636 Alen David Streutker	5580 ss of receiving party(ies):
Denise Irene Siebert Jonathan George Denham  2.26.01	Name: The Procter & Gamble Company
Jonathan George Denham d • d • d • d • d • d • d • d • d • d	Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Paul Tsu-Peng King	
Philip Edwin Hague Paul Michael Leslev	6090 Center Hill Road
Travis Edward Langevin	Cincinnati, OH 45224
David Dale McCormick Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	(1)
3. Nature of conveyance:  x Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	A Company of the Comp
☐ Other	FEB 2 6 2001
L 0,101	
Execution Date: <u>January 26, 2001</u> 4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):	has see
	il and the second secon
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s). 29/125,524</li> <li>Date Filed: June 26, 2000</li> <li>P&amp;G Case: D-694</li> </ul>	B. Patent No(s) (1987) (1985)
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ☒ No
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
document should be mailed:	
document should be mailed.	
Name: <u>Leonard W. Lewis</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 8611 Beckett Road	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
West Chester, Ohio 45069	
	8. Deposit account number:
	16-2480
The state of the s	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS	
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to	rug and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	lich 2-12-01
Paul M. Ulrich REG. NO. 46,404  Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [ 26 ]

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503D694-pto1595.doc

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled LIQUID SPRAY DEVICE, Attorney's Docket No. D-694 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/125,524, on June 26, 2000 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Alen David Streutker of Florence, County of Boone, State of Kentucky.

Denise Irene Siebert of Franklin, County of Warren, State of Ohio:

Jonathan George Denham of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio:

Philipp (nmn) Steiner of Seattle, County of King, State of Washington;

Paul Tsu-Peng King of Westlake Village, County of Ventura, State of California;

Philip Edwin Hague of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Paul Michael Lesley of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Travis Edward Langevin of Olathe, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

David Dale McCormick of Mission Hills, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number 29/125,524 U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

01/26/01

Hamuany 2000, before me personally appeared Alen David Streutker, to me \_'day of known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed

the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DONITA E. THALL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2002

**PATENT** 

Denise Irene Sieber	t		Date
State of	} } SS		
County of	}		
On this known to be the perso the same for the uses	on named in and wh	no executed the above instru	me personally appeared Denise Irene Siebert, to me ment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
			Notary Public/Witness
Jonathan George De	enham		Date
State of	} } ss		
On this On this known to be the perso the same for the uses	n named in and wh	o executed the above instru	ersonally appeared Jonathan George Denham, to me ment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
			Notary Public/Witness
<sup>D</sup> hillipp (nmn) Steine	er		Date
State of County of On this	} } SS } day of	2000 before me	personally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to me
	n named in and wh	o executed the above instrur	ment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
			Notary Public/Witness
Paul Tsu-Peng King			Date
State of	} } ss		
	day ofed in and who exec	cuted the above instrument,	rsonally appeared Paul Tsu-Peng King, to me known and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
			Notary Public/Witness

Philip Edwin Hagu	ie	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
to be the person na	day of amed in and who exe nd purposes therein s	, 2000, before me personally appeared Philip Edwin Hague, to me known cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Paul Michael Lesle	<b>&gt;</b> V	Date
State of	,	Date
County of	} }	
to be the person na	day of amed in and who exec nd purposes therein se	, 2000, before me personally appeared Paul Michael Lesley, to me known cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Travis Edward Lar	ngevin	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
known to be the per	day of son named in and who s and purposes therei	, 2000, before me personally appeared Travis Edward Langevin, to me o executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
David Dale McCore	mick	 Date
State of County of	} } ss	
On thisnown to be the pers	day of son named in and who s and purposes therei	, 2000, before me personally appeared David Dale McCormick, to me be executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **LIQUID SPRAY DEVICE**, Attorney's Docket No. **D-694** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number **29/125,524**, on **June 26, 2000** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Alen David Streutker of Florence, County of Boone, State of Kentucky.

Denise Irene Siebert of Franklin, County of Warren, State of Ohio;

Jonathan George Denham of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Philipp (nmn) Steiner of Seattle, County of King, State of Washington;

Paul Tsu-Peng King of Westlake Village, County of Ventura, State of California,

Philip Edwin Hague of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Paul Michael Lesley of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Travis Edward Langevin of Olathe, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

David Dale McCormick of Mission Hills, County of Johnson, State of Kansas,

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 29/125,524 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.		
	GNMENT of said ng date of said pate	invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown ent application.
Alen David Streutk	er	Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
known to be the per	day of rson named in and w es and purposes ther	, 2000, before me personally appeared Alen David Streutker, to me ho executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed ein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

Attorney Docket Number Case No. D-694 Page 2 of 3 Denise Irene Siebert State of Ohio County of Warren 2000, before me personally appeared Denise Irene Siebert, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness DONNA I. TURNER Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires 06-14-05 Jonathan George Denham Date State of County of , 2000, before me personally appeared Jonathan George Denham, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness Phillipp (nmn) Steiner Date State of SS County of 2000, before me personally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to me On this day of known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness Paul Tsu-Peng King Date State of County of 2000, before me personally appeared Paul Tsu-Peng King, to me known On this day of \_ to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness County of , 2000, before me personally appeared David Dale McCormick, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness

Philip Edwin Hague		Date
State of County of	} } SS }	
On this to be the person name same for the uses and	eu iii anu who exe	, 2000, before me personally appeared Philip Edwin Hague, to me known ecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Paul Michael Lesley		Date
State of County of	} } ss }	
On this	ed in and who exe	, 2000, before me personally appeared Paul Michael Lesley, to me known cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Гravis Edward Lange	vin	Date
State of County of	} } SS }	
On this nown to be the person he same for the uses a	named in and wh	, 2000, before me personally appeared Travis Edward Langevin, to me be executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
David Dale McCormic	sk	Date
State of County of	} } ss }	
On this nown to be the person ne same for the uses a	named in and who	, 2000, before me personally appeared David Dale McCormick, to me be executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
		Notary Bublic Mafety and

PATENT REEL: 011<del>573</del> FRAME: 0768

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled LIQUID SPRAY DEVICE, Attorney's Docket No. D-694 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/125,524, on June 26, 2000 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Alen David Streutker of Florence, County of Boone, State of Kentucky.

Denise Irene Siebert of Franklin, County of Warren, State of Ohio;

Jonathan George Denham of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Philipp (nmn) Steiner of Seattle, County of King, State of Washington;

Paul Tsu-Peng King of Westlake Village, County of Ventura, State of California;

Philip Edwin Hague of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Paul Michael Lesley of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Travis Edward Langevin of Olathe, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

David Dale McCormick of Mission Hills, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 29/125,524 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby. The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application. Alen David Streutker Date State of County of , 2000, before me personally appeared Alen David Streutker, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness

Denise Irene Siebert	Date
State of } } SS	
County of }	
On this day of, 2000, before known to be the person named in and who executed the above instruthe same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	me personally appeared Denise Irene Siebert, to me iment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
	Notary Public/Witness
And George Denham	11 September 100.
State of OHIO }	
State of OHIO } County of Hamilton } SS	
On this 1/14 day of Sopt. 2000, before me person named in and who executed the above instructive same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  CAROL P. HELTERBRID Notary Public, Stafe of Omega Commission Expires June 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15,	LE hio Caral & Helterhredle
Phillipp (nmn) Steiner	Date
State of }	Date
State of } } SS County of }	
State of } SS County of }	e personally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to me
State of }  State of }  SS  County of }  On this day of, 2000, before m known to be the person named in and who executed the above instr	e personally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to me
State of }  State of }  SS  County of }  On this day of, 2000, before m known to be the person named in and who executed the above instr	ne personally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to me ument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
State of } SS  County of } On this day of, 2000, before maknown to be the person named in and who executed the above instricted same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Paul Tsu-Peng King  State of }	ne personally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to me ument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed  Notary Public/Witness
State of    SS	ne personally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to me ument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed  Notary Public/Witness
State of } SS  County of } On this day of, 2000, before maknown to be the person named in and who executed the above instricted same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Paul Tsu-Peng King  State of } SS  County of }	ne personally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to me turnent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed  Notary Public/Witness  Date  Dersonally appeared Paul Tsu-Peng King, to me known

PATENT

		Date
State of	}	
County of	} \$\$ }	
On this o be the person name ame for the uses and p	ed in and who exec	, 2000, before me personally appeared Philip Edwin Hague, to me known cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Paul Michael Lesley		Date
tate of	}	
County of	} ss	
On this	ed in and who exec	, 2000, before me personally appeared Paul Michael Lesley, to me known cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
ravis Edward Lange	evin	Date
State of	} } ss	
County of	}	
	n named in and wh	, 2000, before me personally appeared Travis Edward Langevin, to mo executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
	and purposes there	nin set forth.
	and purposes there	Notary Public/Witness
nown to be the person he same for the uses a		
nown to be the person he same for the uses a David Dale McCormi	ick }	Notary Public/Witness
nown to be the person to same for the uses a part of the uses a part o		Notary Public/Witness
David Dale McCormi State of On this	ck  } SS } day of	Notary Public/Witness  Date  Date  2000, before me personally appeared David Dale McCormick, to mo executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she execute

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled LIQUID SPRAY DEVICE, Attorney's Docket No. D-694 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/125,524, on June 26, 2000 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Alen David Streutker of Florence, County of Boone, State of Kentucky.

Denise Irene Siebert of Franklin, County of Warren, State of Ohio;

Jonathan George Denham of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Philipp (nmn) Steiner of Seattle, County of King, State of Washington;

Paul Tsu-Peng King of Westlake Village, County of Ventura, State of California;

Philip Edwin Hague of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Paul Michael Lesley of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Travis Edward Langevin of Olathe, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

David Dale McCormick of Mission Hills, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or

as said Company		& Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or
United States which Number <u>29/125,5</u> U.S. Serial Numbe	ch may be issued for 24 er when ascertained e sole owner of the	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the or said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors e entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the
	GNMENT of said ing date of said pate	invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shownent application.
Alen David Streut	ker	Date
State of County of	} } SS }	
On this known to be the pe	day of rson named in and wi es and purposes there	, 2000, before me personally appeared Alen David Streutker, to me ho executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed ein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

PATENT

Denise Irene Siebert			Date
State of County of	} } SS }		
		no executed the above instrum	me personally appeared Denise Irene Siebert, to me nent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
			Notary Public/Witness
Jonathan George Den	ham		Date
State of County of	} } SS }		
		no executed the above instrum	rsonally appeared Jonathan George Denham, to me nent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
			Notary Public/Witness
Seur- Phillipp (nmn) Steiner	Philips		10/9/00 Date
State of VYASHINGTON	} SS		
On this 4 has known to be the person the same for the uses ar	named in and wi	in overdered the amount in order	personally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to me nent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed  Notary Public/Witness
Paul Tsu-Peng King			Date
State of County of	} } SS }		
On this on the best the person named same for the uses and p	day of I in and who exe urposes therein s	ecuted the above instrument,	sonally appeared Paul Tsu-Peng King, to me known and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
			Notary Public/Witness

Philip Edwin Hague		Date
State of	} } ss	
County of	}	
On this to be the person name same for the uses and	ned in and who exec	, 2000, before me personally appeared Philip Edwin Hague, to me known cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Paul Michael Lesley		
_	,	24.0
State of	} }	
County of	1	
On this to be the person nan same for the uses and	ned in and who exe	, 2000, before me personally appeared Paul Michael Lesley, to me known cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Travis Edward Lang	gevin	Date
State of County of	} } ss }	
On thisknown to be the pers the same for the uses	on named in and wh	, 2000, before me personally appeared Travis Edward Langevin, to me to executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
David Dale McCorn	nick	Date
State of	3	
	} ss	
On this known to be the pers the same for the uses	son named in and wh	, 2000, before me personally appeared David Dale McCormick, to me no executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **LIQUID SPRAY DEVICE**, Attorney's Docket No. **D-694** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number **29/125,524**, on **June 26, 2000** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Alen David Streutker of Florence, County of Boone, State of Kentucky.

Denise Irene Siebert of Franklin, County of Warren, State of Ohio;

Jonathan George Denham of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Philipp (nmn) Steiner of Seattle, County of King, State of Washington;

Paul Tsu-Peng King of Westlake Village, County of Ventura, State of California;

Philip Edwin Hague of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Paul Michael Lesley of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Travis Edward Langevin of Olathe, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

David Dale McCormick of Mission Hills, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd., Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the

	er when ascertained e sole owner of the	to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the
The ASS	•	evention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown at application.
Alen David Streut	ker	Date
State of County of	} } ss }	
known to be the pe	day of erson named in and wh es and purposes there	, 2000, before me personally appeared Alen David Streutker, to me o executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

Denise Irene Siebe	ert	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
	day of son named in and who ex es and purposes therein se	, 2000, before me personally appeared Denise Irene Siebert, to me recuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed et forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Jonathan George	Denham	Date
State of County of	} } ss	
known to be the per	day of rson named in and who ex es and purposes therein s	2000, before me personally appeared Jonathan George Denham, to me xecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed et forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Phillipp (nmn) Ste	iner	Date
State of	} } ss	
	day of rson named in and who e es and purposes therein s	, 2000, before me personally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to me xecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Paul	75	11/1/00
Paul Tsu-Peng Ki	ng	Date
State of Galification County of Venta	) SS	
	day of Movember day of and who executed and purposes therein set f	, 2000, before me personally appeared Paul Tsu-Peng King, to me known ed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the forth.
	ADRIAN EL NOTARY PU COMMISSI LOS ANG	CIAL SEAL  WARD NEWSOM BLIC - CALIFORNIA CO SION # 1254009 GELES COUNTY on Exp. Mar. 17, 2004

# Attorney Docket Number Case No. D-694 Page 3 of 3

	Date
}	
} SS }	
day of ned in and who exec d purposes therein set	, 2000, before me personally appeared Philip Edwin Hague, to me known uted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the t forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
у	Date
} } ss	
}	
med in and who exec	, 2000, before me personally appeared Paul Michael Lesley, to me known cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the at forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
gevin	Date
}	
} SS }	
son named in and wh	, 2000, before me personally appeared Travis Edward Langevin, to me o executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
mick	Date
}	
} } \$\$ }	
} day of	. 2000, before me personally appeared David Dale McCormick, to mo executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she execute in set forth.
	} SS } day of ned in and who exect d purposes therein set  y  } SS } day of med in and who exect nd purposes therein set  gevin  } SS } day of son named in and who se and purposes therein set  and purposes therein set  gevin

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled LIQUID SPRAY DEVICE, Attorney's Docket No. D-694 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/125,524, on June 26, 2000 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Alen David Streutker of Florence, County of Boone, State of Kentucky.

Denise Irene Siebert of Franklin, County of Warren, State of Ohio;

Jonathan George Denham of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Philipp (nmn) Steiner of Seattle, County of King, State of Washington;

Paul Tsu-Peng King of Westlake Village, County of Ventura, State of California;

Philip Edwin Hague of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Paul Michael Lesley of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Travis Edward Langevin of Olathe, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

David Dale McCormick of Mission Hills, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 29/125,524 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Alen David Streu	tker	Date
State of	} }	
County of	}	
known to be the pe	day of erson named in and who ses and purposes therein	, 2000, before me personally appeared Alen David Streutker, to me executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed set forth.

Denise Irene Siebert		Da	ate
State of County of	} } SS }		
On this on the person the same for the uses an	named in and who	executed the above instrument	personally appeared Denise Irene Siebert, to me t, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
			Notary Public/Witness
Jonathan George Den	ham		Date
State of County of	} } ss		
On this		executed the above instrument	nally appeared Jonathan George Denham, to me t, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
			Notary Public/Witness
Phillipp (nmn) Steiner		Da	ate
		executed the above instrumen	rsonally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to me t, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
			Notary Public/Witness
Paul Tsu-Peng King		Da	ate
State of	}		
County of	} SS }		
		uted the above instrument, and	nally appeared Paul Tsu-Peng King, to me known disconsisted acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
			Notary Public/Witness

Phillip Edwin Hague	Sept 12, 2000
State of Ill } SS  County of Cook } SS  On this 12 day of Sept , 2000, before me to be the person named in and who executed the above instruments.	e personally appeared Philip Edwin Hague, to me known ent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Same for the uses and purposes therein settleth.  OFFICIAL SEAL  VERDA GRIFFIN  NOT ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES, 11, 19/03	Verda Griffien  Notary Public/Witness
Paul Michael Lesley	Date
State of }	
} SS County of }	
On this day of, 2000, before me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrume same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	Personally appeared Paul Michael Lesley, to me known ent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the  Notary Public/Witness
Travis Edward Langevin	Date
State of }  SS  County of }	
On this day of, 2000, before n known to be the person named in and who executed the above institute same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	ne personally appeared Travis Edward Langevin, to me strument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
	Notary Public/Witness
David Dale McCormick	Date
State of }	
SS County of }	
·	me personally appeared David Dale McCormick, to me strument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
	Notary Public/Witness

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled LIQUID SPRAY DEVICE, Attorney's Docket No. D-694 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/125,524, on June 26, 2000 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Alen David Streutker of Florence, County of Boone, State of Kentucky.

Denise Irene Siebert of Franklin, County of Warren, State of Ohio;

Jonathan George Denham of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Philipp (nmn) Steiner of Seattle, County of King, State of Washington;

Paul Tsu-Peng King of Westlake Village, County of Ventura, State of California;

Philip Edwin Hague of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Paul Michael Lesley of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Travis Edward Langevin of Olathe, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

David Dale McCormick of Mission Hills, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 29/125,524 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Alen David Streutker

Date

State of 

SS

County of 

On this day of 2000, before me personally appeared Alen David Streutker, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed

the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the

Notary Public/Witness

**PATENT** 

# Attorney Docket Number Case No. D-694 Page 2 of 3

Denise Irene Siebe	ert	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
On this known to be the pers the same for the use		, 2000, before me personally appeared Denise Irene Siebert, to me executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Jonathan George [	Denham	Date
State of County of	} } ss	
On this known to be the pers	day of on named in and who s and purposes therein	, 2000, before me personally appeared Jonathan George Denham, to me executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Phillipp (nmn) Stei	ner	Date
State of  County of  On this	} } SS } day of	, 2000, before me personally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to me
	son named in and who s and purposes therein	executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
		Notary Public/Witness
Paul Tsu-Peng Kin	ng	Date
State of County of	} } ss }	
known to be the pers	day ofson named in and who es and purposes therein	, 2000, before me personally appeared Paul Tsu-Peng King, to me executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
		Notary Public/Witness

Attorney Docket Number Case No. D-694 Page 3 of 3

			01-29-01 Date
Philip Edwin Hague			Date
State of U.	}		
State of L.	} SS }		
to be the person nan	day of ned in and who executed t d purposes therein set forth	he above instrument,	rsonally appeared Philip Edwin Hague, to me known and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
			Notary Public/Witness
My Minda	I falm		29JAN0]
Paul Michael Lesle State of			Date
County of	ss		
On this known to be the pers	day of <u>JAN</u> on named in and who exects and purposes therein set f	<i>⊋00  </i> ∴, <del>2009,</del> before me uted the above instruments	e personally appeared Paul Michael Lesley, to me nent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
the same for the uses	"OFFICIAL SEAL Florinda C. Partipi Notary Public, State of I Cook County My Commission Expires	ie Mineis	Hounds & Partipulo Notary Public/Witness
•			01-29-01
Travis Edward Lang	gevin		01-29-01 Date
State of	}		
County of	SS }		
known to be the pers	day of on named in and who exec s and purposes therein set t	cuted the above instrum	ersonally appeared Travis Edward Langevin, to me nent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
			Notary Public/Witness
David Dale McCon	mick		Date
	1		
State of	} ss		
County of	}	0000 : 1	Dela MacCarmiel to me
	day of son named in and who exec s and purposes therein set	cuted the above instrur	personally appeared David Dale McCormick, to me ment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
			Notary Public/Witness

----

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **LIQUID SPRAY DEVICE**, Attorney's Docket No. **D-694** and filed in the **United States** Patent Office as Number 29/125,524, on **June 26**, 2000 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Alen David Streutker of Florence, County of Boone, State of Kentucky.

Denise Irene Siebert of Franklin, County of Warren, State of Ohio;

Jonathan George Denham of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Philipp (nmn) Steiner of Seattle, County of King, State of Washington;

Paul Tsu-Peng King of Westlake Village, County of Ventura, State of California;

Philip Edwin Hague of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Paul Michael Lesley of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois;

Travis Edward Langevin of Olathe, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

David Dale McCormick of Mission Hills, County of Johnson, State of Kansas;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 29/125,524 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Alen David Streut	ker	Date
State of	} } ss	
County of	}	
known to be the pe	day of, 2000, be rson named in and who executed the aboves and purposes therein set forth.	fore me personally appeared Alen David Streutker, to me a instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
		Notary Public/Witness

Denise Irene Siebe	rt	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
		, 2000, before me personally appeared Denise Irene Siebert, to me executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Jonathan George I	Denham	Date
State of	}	Date
County of	} SS }	
		, 2000, before me personally appeared Jonathan George Denham, to me executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Phillipp (nmn) Steir	ner	Date
State of  County of  On this	} } SS } day of	, 2000, before me personally appeared Phillipp (nmn) Steiner, to m
	son named in and who s and purposes therein	executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she execute set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Paul Tsu-Peng Kin	<del></del>	Date
State of	}	
County of	SS }	
On this to be the person na same for the uses ar		, 2000, before me personally appeared Paul Tsu-Peng King, to me know ted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

Philip Edwin Hague	Date
State of }	
SS County of }	
	2000, hofers ma personally appeared Philip Edwin Hagus to ma known
On this day of, to be the person named in and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	2000, before me personally appeared Philip Edwin Hague, to me known a above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	Notary Public/Witness
Paul Michael Lesley	Date
State of }	
) SS County of }	
•	2000 before me personelly appeared Royl Michael Legley to me known
to be the person named in and who executed the	2000, before me personally appeared Paul Michael Lesley, to me known a above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
	Notary Public/Witness
$\Omega$	/ /
	9/11/2000
Travis Edward Langevin	Date
State of }	
} SS County of }	
On this IThday of Sept.	, 2000, before me personally appeared Travis Edward Langevín, to me
	ted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
Notary Public - Notary Scal	Ø
Cass County	Durla Dunken
My Commission Expires: June 13, 2004	Notary Public/Witness
$\rightarrow \sim \sim$	
18 Milwell	9/12/80
David Dale McCormick	Date
State of }	
} SS County of }	
On this 12 day of Sept	_, 2000, before me personally appeared David Dale McCormick, to me
the game for the trees and the bees therein to for	ted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
Notary Public - Notary Scal	$\varphi_{-}$ . $\kappa_{2}$ .
Cass County	Duda Terekia
My Commission Expires: June 13, 2004	Notary Public/Witness

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

PATENT